South Carolina Office of Regulatory Staff
Review of South Carolina Electric & Gas Company’s
2017 4th Quarter Report on
V. C. Summer Units 2 & 3
Status of Construction
March 26, 2018
 Q 4 - 1 7
 R e v i e w            P a g e  | 1

Map 1:     New SCE&G Transmission Lines and Facilities
       Supporting V.C. Summer Units 2 & 3
 Q 4 - 1 7
 R e v i e w            P a g e  | 6
Licensing and Inspection Activities
Federal Activities
 On December 27, 2017, the Company submitted letter NND-17-0503 to the NRC to
request withdrawal of the COL for both Units.  On January 8, 2018, Santee Cooper submitted a
letter to the NRC requesting the NRC refrain from taking any actions on SCE&G’s request for 180
days to allow time for Santee Cooper to determine whether a transfer to itself of SCE&G’s interest
in the Units 2 & 3 are in the best interest of Santee Cooper customers.2
State Activities
Given SCE&G’s decision to abandon the Units, activities are primarily associated with
closing environmental permits.
Commission Activity
• On June 22, 2017, in Docket 2017-207-E, Friends of the Earth and Sierra Club filed a
complaint against SCE&G.
• On August 1, 2017, in Docket 2017-244-E, SCE&G filed a Petition for Prudency Determination
Regarding Abandonment.  On August 15, 2017, SCE&G withdrew its Petition.
• On August 1, 2017, in Docket 2017-246-E, the Company filed a Notice of Intent stating that
SCE&G will file an application seeking its Annual Request for Revised Rates with the
Commission.  On August 15, 2017, the Company withdrew its Notice of Intent.
• On September 26, 2017, in Docket 2017-305-E, ORS filed a Request for Rate Relief.
Subsequently, on October 17, 2017 and in the same Docket, ORS filed a Motion to Amend its
Request asking the Commission to consider the appropriate application of the revenue
received relating to the Toshiba Guarantee Payment to benefit SCE&G customers.
• On November 9, 2017, SCE&G provided the status of activities at the V.C. Summer nuclear

SCE&G Revised Rates History
Docket
No.
Order
No.
Requested
Increase
ORS
Examination
Approved
Increase
Retail
Increase
2008-196-E 2009-104(A) $8,986,000 ($1,183,509) $7,802,491 0.43%
2009-211-E 2009-696 $22,533,000 $0 $22,533,000 1.10%
2010-157-E 2010-625 $54,561,000 ($7,190,000)  $47,371,000 2.31%
2011-207-E 2011-738  $58,537,000 ($5,753,658) $52,783,342 2.43%
2012-186-E 2012-761 $56,747,000 ($4,598,087) $52,148,913 2.33%
2013-150-E 2013-680(A) $69,671,000 ($2,430,768) $67,240,232 2.87%
2014-187-E 2014-785 $70,038,000 ($3,800,000)  $66,238,000 2.82%
2015- 160-E 2015-712 $69,648,000 (5,122,000)  $64,526,000 2.57%
2016-224-E 2016-758 $74,161,000 (9,733,000)  $64,428,000 2.66%
 Q 4 - 1 7
 R e v i e w            P a g e  | 9
ORS Monitoring Activities
 Since the abandonment, ORS continues to perform monitoring activities.  General